

## Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG Plc.

on conversion of shares

4iG Public Limited Company ("4iG") hereby informs the participants of the capital market that in view of the fact that the Hungarian National Bank as supervisor approved the simplified prospectus of 4iG as an issuer on 12<sup>th</sup> of August 2022 by decision No. H-KE-III472/2022<sup>1</sup>, as a result of which the 4iG has initiated the conversion of shares, which have been issued with the ISIN code HU0000194519, different from the shares already listed on the regulated market ("**Shares on the temporary ISIN code**") during the share capital increases decided by 4iG (i) on 24<sup>th</sup> of January 2022<sup>2</sup>, (ii) on 23<sup>rd</sup> of February 2022<sup>3</sup>, (iii) on 4<sup>th</sup> of March 2022<sup>4</sup>, and (iv) on 1<sup>st</sup> of April 2022<sup>5</sup>, to the same series with the ISIN code HU0000167788 as the shares already listed on the BSE.

The first BSE trading day for new shares to be listed on the regulated market: 26<sup>th</sup> of August 2022.

In order to register the shares on the regulated market, KELER Zrt. will convert and delete the Shares on the temporary ISIN code and at the same time as the deletion, the Shares on the temporary ISIN code will be replaced with the same number by dematerialized ordinary shares with a nominal value of HUF 20,- belonging to the same series with the ISIN code HU0000167788 as the shares already listed on the BSE ("**Stock Exchange Shares**").

The person is entitled to a Stock Exchange Share on the first BSE trading day (26<sup>th</sup> of August 2022), whose securities account has a Share on the temporary ISIN code registered on the closing time determined by KELER Zrt. on 25<sup>th</sup> of August 2022. For every 1 piece of Share on the temporary ISIN code with a nominal value of HUF 20,- 1 piece of Stock Exchange Share with a nominal value of HUF 20,- will be credited.

Budapest, August 17<sup>th</sup>, 2022

4iG Plc.

## 4iG PLC

Mailing address: H-1037 Budapest, Montevideo u. 8. Phone: +36 1 270 7600 Fax: +36 1 270 7679 Email: IR@4ig.hu Internet: www.4ig.hu

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> <u>https://bet.hu/4iG\_20220812\_RT\_Prospectus\_EN.pdf</u>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> <u>https://bet.hu/4iG\_CAPITAL\_INCREASE\_20220124\_ENG.pdf</u>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> <u>https://bet.hu/4iG\_CAPITAL\_INCREASE\_20220223\_ENG.pdf</u>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> <u>https://bet.hu/4iG\_CAPITAL\_INCREASE\_20220304\_ENG.pdf</u>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup> https://bet.hu/4iG\_CAPITAL\_INCREASE\_20220401\_ENG.pdf